

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3913 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

Union Bank Of India, Nagpur Thr. Auth. Officer..PETITIONER  
And Const. Attorney, Shri. Pradipta Kumar  
Mandal

V/S

The Union Of India, Thr. Secretary, Ministry OfRESPONDENT  
Finance And Revenue Dept., New Delhi And  
Others

S. D. INGOLE for Petitioner  
(FOR R 2) for Respondent

**CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J**

**DATE : 5th January, 2024**

**P.C. :**

None present, s.o. to 15/3/2024.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**