



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3913 OF 2023**

Union Bank of India, Nagpur, through Officer and Constituted Attorney Shri Pradipta  
Kumar Mandal

**Vs.**

The Union of India & Ors.

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Mr. S.D. Ingole, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. M. Saraykar, Advocate h/f. Mr. Anand Parchure, Advocate for  
Respondent Nos.2 & 6.

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.**

**DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2025.**

At the request of the petitioner, who has circulated  
this matter, stand over to 5<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

(RAJ. D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)

Vijaykumar