



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.3913/2023**

Union Bank of India through its authorised officer and constituted attorney Shri  
Pradipta Kumar Mandal. vs. Union of India and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S. K. Mishra, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. S. D. Ingole,  
Advocate for petitioner.  
Ms M. Chandurkar, Advocate for respondent No.1.  
Mr. A. Parchure, Advocate for respondent Nos. 2 and 6.  
Mr. R. R. Dawda, Advocate for respondent Nos.4 and 5.

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.**

**DATE : DECEMBER 5, 2025.**

Mr. S. K. Mishra, learned Senior Counsel for petitioner submits that the issue involved in this petition is covered by Full Bench judgment of this Court in **Jalgaon Janta Sahakari Bank Ltd. and anr. .Vs. Joint Commissioner of Sales Tax Mumbai and anr. [Writ Petition No.2935/2018 with connected matters, decided on 30.08.2022]**

2. Learned counsel for respondents seek time to go through the judgment and make statement in the matter.
3. Time is granted.
4. Stand over to 12.12.2025.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)