



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**Writ Petition No. 3913 of 2023**

[Union Bank of India, Branch at Dhantoli, Nagpur through its  
authorized Officer and constituted attorney Shri P. K. Mandal  
**vs.** The Union of India through its Secretary, Ministry of Finance  
and Revenue Department and ors.]

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda  
of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Mr. S. K. Mishra, Senior Advocate with Mr. S. D. Ingole,  
Advocate for the petitioner  
Mr. Anand Parchure, Advocate for respondent nos. 2 and 6  
Mr. R. R. Dawda, Advocate for respondent nos. 4 and 5

**CORAM:** **ANIL L. PANSARE**  
**AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.**

**DATE** : **12-12-2025.**

Learned counsel for respondent no. 4 has  
tendered across the bar affidavit stating therein that  
there were subsequent developments, which may render  
the petition infructuous.

The petitioner shall go through the affidavit  
and make statement.

Stand over to 19-12-2025.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE.)