



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3913/2023**

**Union Bank of India Vs. The Union of India and others**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. S.D. Ingole, Advocate for petitioner  
Mr. Anand Parchure and Mr. Bhushan Mohta, Adv. for Respondent No.2 and 6.  
Mr. R.R. Dawda, Adv. for Respondent Nos.4 and 5  
Mr. S.K. Mishra, Senior Advocate with Mr. Kabir Jhamb and Mr. Raaj Sekhsaria, Adv. for Applicant

**CORAM: URMILA JOSHI PHALKE AND  
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

**DATED : 17.04.2026**

1. The learned Senior Counsel appearing for the applicant has filed an application for transposition of the applicant as petitioner. The learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file reply. In view of the order dated 27<sup>th</sup> March, 2026, the petitioner has already filed an affidavit that will be considered while considering the application filed by the applicant for transposition of the applicant as petitioner.

2. Stand over to 12<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA,J.)

(URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.)